

FILING
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

03 SEP -8 PM 1:34

NO. 37537-1-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY 8

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

In re:

RACHEL KANTOLA
Respondent

vs.

GILBERT J. JUVINALL
Appellant

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Gary Steiner, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Steven R. Levy & Dennis J. Twichel
Attorney for Appellant
3700 Pacific Highway East Suite 406
Fife WA 98424
(253) 926-1494

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. This is a Summary Proceeding and the Rules of Discovery Do Not Apply 1

II. The Normal Rules of Discovery Do Not Apply Because This is a Special Proceeding 2

III. If the Civil Rules Apply the Trial Court Approximately Exercised its Discretion in Limiting Discovery. 3

IV. The Act Does Not Mandate a Trial 4

V. Conclusion 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

Spence v. Kaminski, 103 Wn.App. 325, 329, 12 P.3d 1030 (2000) 1,2

King v. Olympic Pipeline, 104 Wn.App 338, 375 16 P.3d 45 (2000) 4

Gourley v. Gourley, 158 Wn.2d 460, 469 145 P.3d 1185 (2006) 4, 5

Arborwood Idaho LLC v. City of Kennewick, 151 Wn.2d 359, 367 89 P.3d 217 (2004) 5

RULES, STATUTES, & OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 1101 (c)(4) 1, 3

CR 81 2

CR 1 3

RCW 7.90.080 3, 5

RCW 7.90.090 4

CASES FROM OTHER JURISDICTIONS

Washington Practice 5c Evidence Teigland Pocket Part P. 17 § 1101.1 5
